
FERTILIZATION BIOLOGY IN HORTICULTURAL CROPS 

1 Course Title: FERTILIZATION BIOLOGY IN HORTICULTURAL CROPS 

2 Course Code: BAB5030

3 Type of Course: Optional

4 Level of Course: Second Cycle

5 Year of Study: 1

6 Semester: 2

7 ECTS Credits Allocated: 6.00

8 Theoretical (hour/week): 3.00

9 Practice (hour/week): 0.00

10 Laboratory (hour/week): 0

11 Prerequisites:

12 Language: Turkish

13 Mode of Delivery: Face to face

14 Course Coordinator: Prof. Dr. CEVRİYE MERT

15 Course Lecturers:

16 Contact information of the Course 
Coordinator:

Prof.Dr. Cevriye Mert
0 224 2941542
Bursa Uludağ Üniversitesi
Ziraat Fakültesi, Bahçe Bitkileri Bölümü
B Blok, Görükle kampüsü, 16059, BURSA

17 Website:

18 Objective of the Course:

19 Contribution of the Course to 
Professional Development:

20 Learning Outcomes:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

21 Course Content:

Course Content:

Week Theoretical Practice

1

2

3

4

5

6



7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

22 Textbooks, References and/or Other 
Materials:

23 Assesment

TERM LEARNING ACTIVITIES NUMBE
R

WEIGHT

Midterm Exam

Quiz

Home work-project

Final Exam

Total

Contribution of Term (Year) Learning Activities to 
Success Grade

Contribution of Final Exam to Success Grade

Total

Measurement and Evaluation Techniques Used in the 
Course

24 ECTS / WORK LOAD TABLE

Activites Number Duration (hour) Total Work 
Load (hour)

Theoretical

Practicals/Labs

Self study and preperation

Homeworks

Projects

Field Studies

Midterm exams

Others

Final Exams

Total Work Load

Total work load/ 30 hr

ECTS Credit of the Course 6.00

25 CONTRIBUTION OF LEARNING OUTCOMES TO PROGRAMME 
QUALIFICATIONS

PQ1 PQ2 PQ3 PQ4 PQ5 PQ6 PQ7 PQ8 PQ9 PQ1
0

PQ11 PQ12 PQ1
3

PQ14 PQ15 PQ16

ÖK1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ÖK2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ÖK3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ÖK4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



ÖK5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LO: Learning Objectives    PQ: Program Qualifications

Contrib
ution 
Level:

1 very low 2 low   3  Medium 4 High 5 Very High


