	FERTILIZATION BIOL	LOGY	IN HORTICULTURAL CROPS
1	Course Title:	FERTILIZ	ZATION BIOLOGY IN HORTICULTURAL CROPS
2	Course Code:	BAB5030	
3	Type of Course:	Optional	
4	Level of Course:	Second 0	Cycle
5	Year of Study:	1	
6	Semester:	2	
7	ECTS Credits Allocated:	6.00	
8	Theoretical (hour/week):	3.00	
9	Practice (hour/week):	0.00	
10	Laboratory (hour/week):	0	
11	Prerequisites:		
12	Language:	Turkish	
13	Mode of Delivery:	Face to fa	ace
14	Course Coordinator:	Prof. Dr.	CEVRİYE MERT
15	Course Lecturers:		
16	Contact information of the Course Coordinator:	0 224 29 Bursa Uli Ziraat Fa	Cevriye Mert 41542 udağ Üniversitesi kültesi, Bahçe Bitkileri Bölümü Börükle kampüsü, 16059, BURSA
17	Website:		
18	Objective of the Course:		
19	Contribution of the Course to Professional Development:		
20	Learning Outcomes:		
		1	
		2	
		3	
		4	
		5	
		6	
		7	
		8	
		9	
		10	
21	Course Content:		
		Со	urse Content:
	Theoretical		Practice
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			

7																	
8																	
9																	
10																	
11																	
12																	
13																	
14																	
22	Textb Mater			ferenc	es an	d/or Ot	ther										
23	Asses	sme	nt														
TERM L	EARN	ING	ACTI	VITIES			N R	IUMBE	WE	IGHT							
Midtern	n Exar	n															
Quiz																	
Home v		roje	ct														
Final E	xam																
Total																	
Contrib Succes	oution o	of Te	erm (`	rear) I	Learni	ing Act	ivities	to									
Activit		∆f Ei	nal E	vam to	Suc	cocc G	rado_		1	Numb	er		Dura	ition (		Total W Load (h	
ଦନ୍ଧନ୍ତ	tical																
Practica	als/Lat	os															
Self stu	ıdy and	d pr	epera	tion													
Homew	vorks																
Projects	s																
Field St	tudies																
Midtern	n exan	ns															
Others																	
Final E	xams																
Total W	Vork Lo	oad															
Total w	ork loa	ad/ 3	30 hr														
ECTS (	Credit	of th	ne Co	urse												6.00	
25			(	CON	TRIB	UTIO	N O				OUTC		S TO I	PROG	RAM	ME	
	P	Q1	PQ2	PQ3	PQ4	PQ5	PQ6	PQ7	PQ8	PQ9	PQ1	PQ11	PQ12	PQ1	PQ14	PQ15	PQ16
ÖK1	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
ÖK2	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
ÖK3	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
ÖK4	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

ÖK5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Contrib ution Level:	ution				1	s P Medi		rogram Qualifica 4 High			itions	tions 5 Very High				